This certificate is issued to
ABB SPA - ABB Sace DIVISION (Bergamo)
BERGAMO - ITALY
for the type of product
CIRCUIT BREAKERS (LOW VOLTAGE)
Tmax XT1, XT2, XT3, XT4, XT5, XT6, XT7 and XT7M
Requirements:
Bureau Veritas Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships.

THE SCHEDULE OF APPROVAL
1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION :
- Product model or type designation:
LV Circuit Breakers_ Tmax XT series
- Product description:
Tmax XT is low voltage moulded-case circuit-breakers up to 1600A.
XT1 and XT3 only equipped with thermal-magnetic release
XT2, XT4 and XT5 are equipped with both Electronic and thermal-magnetic release.
XT6, XT7 and XT7M are equipped with electronic release.
Rated insulation voltage Ui (V): 1000V
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp (kV): 8 kV
Rated current Iu (A) at 40°C (see application/limitation): 160-1600
Rated service voltage Ue (V): 690V
Rated frequency AC (Hz): 50-60 Hz
Tmax XT1
B C N S H
Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity (kA) Icu
230V AC (kA) 25 40 65 85 100
440V AC (kA) 15 25 36 50 65
690V AC (kA) 3 4 6 8 10
Rated service short-circuit breaking capacity Ics
230V AC (kA) 100% 100% 75(50)% 75% 75%
440V AC (kA) 75% 50% 50% 50% 50%
690V AC (kA) 100% 100% 75% 50% 50%
Utilisation category A A A A A
Rated short-circuit making capacity Icm
230V AC (kA) 52.5 84 143 187 220
440V AC (kA) 30 52.5 75.6 105 143
690V AC (kA) 4.5 6 9 13.6 17
Page 2 / 6
Certificate number: 26671/C1 BV
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=bgpp9li0ql
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 6 page(s)
Tmax XT2
N S H L V
Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity (kA) Icu
230V AC (kA) 65 85 100 150 200
440V AC (kA) 36 50 65 100 150
690V AC (kA) 10 12 15 18 20
Rated service short-circuit breaking capacity Ics
230V AC (kA) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
440V AC (kA) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
690V AC (kA) 100% 100% 100% 100% 75%
Utilisation category A A A A A
Rated short-circuit making capacity Icm
230V AC (kA) 143 187 220 330 440
440V AC (kA) 75.6 105 143 220 440
690V AC (kA) 17 24 30 36 40
Tmax XT3
N S
Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity (kA) Icu
230V AC (kA) 50 85
440V AC (kA) 25 40
690V AC (kA) 5 8
Rated service short-circuit breaking capacity Ics
230V AC (kA) 75% 50%
440V AC (kA) 75% 50%
690V AC (kA) 75% 50%
Utilisation category A A
Rated short-circuit making capacity Icm
230V AC (kA) 105 187
440V AC (kA) 52.5 84
690V AC (kA) 8.5 13.6
Tmax XT4
N S H L V X
Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity (kA) Icu
230V AC (kA) 65 85 100 150 200 200
440V AC (kA) 36 50 65 100 150 200
690V AC (kA) 10 12 15 20 50(1) 100
Rated service short-circuit breaking capacity Ics
230V AC (kA) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
440V AC (kA) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
690V AC (kA) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%(2) 100%(2)